stock or centrally in the middle part of the collar on the ladies’ blouses; 

(viii) Either two hundred square centimeters (200 cm2) on one arm of jackets or top garment 
or one hundred square centimeters (100 cm2) on each arm of jackets or top garment 
for the Cross-Country tests of Eventing and Endurance Events; 

(ix) one hundred twenty-five square centimeters (125 cm2) (maximum twenty-five 
centimeters - 25 cm- long, maximum five centimeters -5 cm- wide) vertically in the 
middle part of the hard hat for the Jumping Events and for the Dressage, Jumping and 
Cross-Country tests of Eventing and for the Endurance Events;